U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102604830 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Sung Jin Yang, Sun Ho Ha, Ki Ho Kim, & Sun Jin Son Name: Amkor Technology, Inc. Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: Amkor Technology, Inc. Security Agreement Change of Name 1900 South Price Rd. Other_____ City: Chandler State: AZ Zip: 85248 Execution Date: 11/11/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/11/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/17/2003 AUSMAN1 00000056 10706468 01 FC:B021 40.00 DR 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should/be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Name: Mark B. Garred Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 75 Enterprise-Suite 250 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information le true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark B. Garred Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Attorney Docket No. AMKOR-095A ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

we Sung Jin Yang Sun Ho Ha Ki Ho Kim Sun Jin Son

Seoul, Republic of Korea Seoul, Republic of Korea Seoul, Republic of Korea Seoul, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 S. Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85248-1604 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention in:

SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE WITH CHAMFERED CORNERS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

for which I/we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	10 day of	November, 2003.	
		Lu	
		Sung Jin Yang	

On 15th Nov, 2003, before me, Do Hyun No.

personally appeared Sung Jin Yang personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

REEL: 014698 FRAME: 0856

Executed this 10 day of Nov 2003.
Sun Ho Ha
On 10 +h Nov, 2003 before me, Po Hyun No personally appeared Sun Ho Ha personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
Executed this _/p day of, 2003. Ki Ho Kim
On 10 th Nov, 1003, before me, Do byun No personally appeared Ki Ho Kim personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

REEL: 014698 FRAME: 0857

Executed this <u>/o</u> day of <u>Ney.</u>	2003.				
S.,, T.	/7(850V)				
Sun Jin	Son				
On 10 th Nov, 2003, before me,	Do Hyun Na				
personally appeared Sun Jin Son personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,					
executed the instrument.					
	Mapre				
SIGNA	TURE OF WITNESS				

T:\Client Documents\AMKOR\095a\assignment.doc

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014698 FRAME: 0858